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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: SPRING 2019
COMMUNITY REPORT

Rank Chapter Number of 
New Members

New Member 
Spring 2019 GPA

Number of 
Active Members

Active Spring 
2019 GPA

Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Spring 
2019 GPA

1 Alpha Omicron Pi 0 N/A 102 3.155 102 3.155
2 Alpha Phi 0 N/A 93 3.139 93 3.139
3 Lambda Theta Alpha 0 N/A 11 3.116 11 3.116
4 alpha Kappa Delta Phi 0 N/A 15 3.111 15 3.111
5 Delta Zeta 11 3.014 86 3.115 97 3.104

Sorority Average 3.060
Female Average 3.059

6 Kappa Delta 6 3.350 83 3.004 89 3.028
7 Zeta Phi Beta 0 N/A 3 3.016 3 3.016
8 Delta Gamma 0 N/A 90 3.010 90 3.010
9 Pi Kappa Phi 2 2.882 37 3.010 39 3.003
10 Sigma Chi 4 2.685 43 3.030 47 3.001
11 Lambda Sigma Gamma 9 2.844 6 3.206 15 2.989
12 Alpha Xi Delta 2 1.777 87 3.014 89 2.986
13 Sigma Theta Psi 2 2.617 14 3.035 16 2.982
14 Alpha Sigma Phi 7 2.638 19 3.103 26 2.978
15 Alpha Tau Omega 9 3.187 69 2.949 78 2.977
16 Alpha Kappa Omega 0 N/A 22 2.963 22 2.963

Undergraduate Average 2.963
17 Alpha Kappa Omicron 0 N/A 13 2.950 13 2.950

FSL Community Average 2.931
18 Sigma Pi Alpha 8 2.966 9 2.892 17 2.927
19 Delta Sigma Phi 35 2.821 88 2.945 123 2.910

Male Average 2.870
20 Sigma Alpha Zeta 5 3.011 7 2.759 12 2.864
21 Phi Beta Sigma 0 N/A 5 2.839 5 2.839
22 Nu Alpha Kappa 0 N/A 14 2.823 14 2.823
23 Sigma Nu 5 2.932 52 2.793 57 2.805
24 Beta Theta Pi 7 3.004 30 2.756 37 2.803

Fraternity Average 2.797
25 Lambda Theta Phi 2 2.334 1 3.669 3 2.779
26 Zeta Chi Epsilon 0 N/A 8 2.776 8 2.776
27 Pi Alpha Phi 1 3.176 17 2.684 18 2.711
28 Kappa Alpha Psi 3 2.708 1 2.666 4 2.698
29 Kappa Sigma 11 2.840 33 2.488 44 2.576
30 Alpha Epsilon Pi 0 N/A 16 2.512 16 2.512
31 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 7 2.208 33 2.496 40 2.446
32 Theta Chi 14 2.930 38 2.235 52 2.422
33 Sigma Lambda Beta 0 N/A 3 2.336 3 2.336
34 Omega Psi Phi 0 N/A 4 2.296 4 2.296
35 Iota Phi Theta 0 N/A 3 2.210 3 2.210
N/A Alpha Kappa Alpha Currently on Cease & Desist
N/A Alpha Phi Alpha Currently on Suspension
N/A Delta Sigma Theta Currently Not Recognized
N/A Delta Upsilon Currently on Cease & Desist
N/A Gamma Zeta Alpha Currently Not Recognized
N/A Lambda Theta Nu Currently Not Recognized
N/A Pi Kappa Alpha Currently on Suspension
N/A Sigma Delta Alpha Currently on Suspension
N/A Sigma Omega Phi Currently on Suspension
N/A Sigma Omicron Pi Currently on Suspension

* Fraternities and sororities are expected to maintain a 2.6 GPA. Red = below 2.6 GPA
** Grades are not weighted, meaning the average of individual grades have been calculated.
*** Grades are redacted to protect the privacy of any information representing 1 or 2 students.
**** Only undergraduate students enrolled in the Spring 2019 semester are included in this report.
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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: SPRING 2019
TERM STATISTICS

UNIVERSITY FRATERNITY & SORORITY LIFE
# Female Undergraduates 12724 Total Members 1305
# Male Undergraduates 13055 Percent of Undergraduates in 

Fraternity & Sorority Life 5.06%
Undergraduate Total 25779
Female GPA Average 3.059 New Member GPA Average 2.855
Male GPA Average 2.870 Active GPA Average 2.940
Undergraduate GPA Average 2.963 FSL GPA Average 2.931
SORORITY FRATERNITY
# Sorority New Members 43 # Fraternity New Members 107
# Sorority Active Members 619 # Fraternity Active Members 536
Sorority Total 662 Fraternity Total 643
Sorority New Member GPA Average 2.940 Fraternity New Member GPA Average 2.820
Sorority Active GPA Average 3.069 Fraternity Active GPA Average 2.792
Sorority GPA Average 3.060 Fraternity GPA Average 2.797
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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: SPRING 2019
INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL

Rank Chapter Number of 
New Members

New Member 
Spring 2019 GPA

Number of 
Active Members

Active Spring 
2019 GPA

Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Spring 
2019 GPA

1 Pi Kappa Phi 2 2.882 37 3.010 39 3.003
2 Sigma Chi 4 2.685 43 3.030 47 3.001
3 Alpha Sigma Phi 7 2.638 19 3.103 26 2.978
4 Alpha Tau Omega 9 3.187 69 2.949 78 2.977
5 Delta Sigma Phi 35 2.821 88 2.945 123 2.910
6 Sigma Nu 5 2.932 52 2.793 57 2.805
7 Beta Theta Pi 7 3.004 30 2.756 37 2.803
8 Kappa Sigma 11 2.840 33 2.488 44 2.576
9 Alpha Epsilon Pi 0 N/A 16 2.512 16 2.512
10 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 7 2.208 33 2.496 40 2.446
11 Theta Chi 14 2.930 38 2.235 52 2.422
N/A Delta Upsilon Currently on Cease & Desist
N/A Pi Kappa Alpha Currently on Suspension

Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size 2.813 Average Active 

Size 2.756 Average Chapter 
Size 2.767

NOT Weighted by Chapter 
(Average of Individual Members) 9 2.830 42 2.796 51 2.802
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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: SPRING 2019
NATIONAL PAN-HELLENIC COUNCIL

Rank Chapter Number of 
New Members

New Member 
Spring 2019 GPA

Number of 
Active Members

Active Spring 
2019 GPA

Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Spring 
2019 GPA

1 Zeta Phi Beta 0 N/A 3 3.016 3 3.016
2 Phi Beta Sigma 0 N/A 5 2.839 5 2.839
3 Kappa Alpha Psi 3 2.708 1 2.666 4 2.698
4 Omega Psi Phi 0 N/A 4 2.296 4 2.296
5 Iota Phi Theta 0 N/A 3 2.210 3 2.210

N/A Alpha Kappa Alpha Currently on Cease & Desist
N/A Alpha Phi Alpha Currently on Suspension
N/A Delta Sigma Theta Currently Not Recognized

Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size 2.708 Average Active 

Size 2.605 Average Chapter 
Size 2.612

NOT Weighted by Chapter 
(Average of Individual Members) 1 2.708 3 2.608 4 2.624



Fraternity & Sorority Life Community Grade Report Spring 2019

7/12/2019 San José State University 5/6

SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: SPRING 2019
PANHELLENIC COUNCIL

Rank Chapter Number of 
New Members

New Member 
Spring 2019 GPA

Number of 
Active Members

Active Spring 
2019 GPA

Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Spring 
2019 GPA

1 Alpha Omicron Pi 0 N/A 102 3.155 102 3.155
2 Alpha Phi 0 N/A 93 3.139 93 3.139
3 Delta Zeta 11 3.014 86 3.115 97 3.104
4 Kappa Delta 6 3.350 83 3.004 89 3.028
5 Delta Gamma 0 N/A 90 3.010 90 3.010
6 Alpha Xi Delta 2 1.777 87 3.014 89 2.986

Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size 2.714 Average Active 

Size 3.073 Average Chapter 
Size 3.070

NOT Weighted by Chapter 
(Average of Individual Members) 3 2.990 90 3.076 93 3.073
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SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY GREEK LIFE GRADE REPORT: SPRING 2019
UNITED SORORITY & FRATERNITY COUNCIL

Rank Chapter Number of 
New Members

New Member 
Spring 2019 GPA

Number of 
Active Members

Active Spring 
2019 GPA

Total Members 
(Active & NM)

Chapter Spring 
2019 GPA

1 Lambda Theta Alpha 0 N/A 11 3.116 11 3.116
2 alpha Kappa Delta Phi 0 N/A 15 3.111 15 3.111
3 Lambda Sigma Gamma 9 2.844 6 3.206 15 2.989
4 Sigma Theta Psi 2 2.617 14 3.035 16 2.982
5 Alpha Kappa Omega 0 N/A 22 2.963 22 2.963
6 Alpha Kappa Omicron 0 N/A 13 2.950 13 2.950
7 Sigma Pi Alpha 8 2.966 9 2.892 17 2.927
8 Sigma Alpha Zeta 5 3.011 7 2.759 12 2.864
9 Nu Alpha Kappa 0 N/A 14 2.823 14 2.823
10 Lambda Theta Phi 2 2.334 1 3.669 3 2.779
11 Zeta Chi Epsilon 0 N/A 8 2.776 8 2.776
12 Pi Alpha Phi 1 3.176 17 2.684 18 2.711
13 Sigma Lambda Beta 0 N/A 3 2.336 3 2.336
N/A Gamma Zeta Alpha Currently Not Recognized
N/A Lambda Theta Nu Currently Not Recognized
N/A Sigma Delta Alpha Currently on Suspension
N/A Sigma Omega Phi Currently on Suspension
N/A Sigma Omicron Pi Currently on Suspension

Weighted by Chapter (Average of 
Chapter Averages)

Average New 
Member Size 2.825 Average Active 

Size 2.948 Average Chapter 
Size 2.871

NOT Weighted by Chapter 
(Average of Individual Members) 2 2.869 11 2.926 13 2.916


